Martin County, Indiana
Total Compensation 2016

Name Job Title Business Address Amount
ABEL, PATTY A JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $25,255.42
ABEL, BOBBIE L DEPUTY AUDITOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $6,110.77
ABEL, RICHARD E JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $23,956.00
ALBRIGHT, WARREN D COUNCIL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $4,143.00
ALCORN, TERRI L HWY ADMIN ASSISTANT P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $26,876.93
ALLBRIGHT, WILLIAM P PT JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $5,102.13
ARVIN, PHYLLIS L PROSECUTOR SECRETARY P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $22,393.71
BAKER, DAMON N CORPORAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $28,919.19
BAUER, AUGUST MERIT BOARD P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $320.00
BLAKE, COLBY PT DISPATCHER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $3,907.45
BOYD, KEVIN R COMMISSIONER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $8,164.00
BOYD, VICKI D TREASURER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $32,852.10
BRATTON, JON F PT MOWER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $5,225.00
BRAUN, CARLA L PT CLERICAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $1,330.00
BRETT, LOIS A PTABOA P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $180.00
BREWER, SUSAN K PT CLERICAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $363.75
BRITTAIN, LISAM CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $58,756.00
BRUNER, BETH M COURT REPORTER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $29,713.10
BURKHARDT, THOMAS A MAJOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $36,767.00
CARITHERS, CYNTHIA L DEPUTY TREASURER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $22,520.00
CARRICO, LORID DEPUTY RECORDER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $26,520.10
CHATTIN, JOHN T OPERATOR W/CDL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $34,974.97
CHILD, RAMONA PT CLERICAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $2,506.88
COLLINS, KATHY L COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $43,507.70
DIRECTOR
COOPER, GARRICK W MECHANIC P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $33,051.20
CUNNINGHAM, BRADLEY K PT DISPATCHER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $3,899.38
DANT, ANTHONY J CAPTAIN P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $33,452.96
DAY, ROBERT E OPERATOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $22,767.25
DEARWESTER, CASEY A OPERATOR W/ CDL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $22,001.41
DOSCH, JULIA'S CC PT CLERICAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $2,818.76
EARL, JOSEPH C JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $27,956.10
EMMICK, SHERRY A PT JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $10,929.14
EVANS DILLON, LINDA A VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $9,100.00
FELLERS, LARRY R PTABOA P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $120.00
FITHIAN, JULIE A ELECTION CLERK P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $22,520.00
FLOYD, JOSEPH S PT 911 DISPATCHER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $3,374.50
FLOYD, JAMES R PT DEPUTY P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $16,388.52
FOX, DUSTIN L JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581 $19,503.88
FRANKLIN, MARK J CORONER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $9,277.84
FROMM, DRUCILLA A COURT ADMIN. ASST. P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $32,549.80



FUHRMAN, KENNETH R
GEE, MARY M

GEORGE, PAUL R
GEORGE, MARY T
GIBSON, CARL
GILBERTSON, AMBER M
GRAFTON, ELIZABETH A
GREENE, JOSHUAM
GREGORY, DAN J
HANDEL, HEATHER D
HARDER, TERESA M
HARDWICK, RHONDA L
HARNER, JASMINE N
HAULK, JONATHAN W
HAWKINS, FLOYD L
HAWKINS, JAMES B
HERT, KEVIN S
HODGES, CANDIS N
HOFFMAN, NATHAN D
HOLT, ANTHONY
HORTON, STEPHANIE J
JACKSON, ELIZABETH A
JONES, JAMES L
JONES, JOHN E
KAISER, PAUL J
KELLER, KEITH D

KEY, GRADY E

KING, PATRICIA A
KOENIG, JOSEPH R
KYGER, INAC

LEE, ROBERT L

LENTS, CASSIDY J
LILLY, SHELIA L

LOMAX, JESICAN
LOTTES, MELISSA B
MAUDER, TERESA L
MCFEATERS, BARBARA D
MCGUIRE, CAROLYN S
MEANS, AARON T
MONEY, AMY M
MONTGOMERY, DEBRA K
MONTGOMERY, JUDITH A

Martin County, Indiana

Total Compensation 2016
P.O.

P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.

PTABOA
COUNCIL
COMMISSIONER
DEPUTY CLERK
MERIT BOARD

PROSECUTOR CLAIMS CLERK

PT CLERICAL

CHIEF DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER

911 DISPATCHER
SWCD / DIRECTOR
CC ADMIN/ROAD CREW
911 DISPATCHER
OPERATOR W/ CDL
COUNCIL

MERIT BOARD
OPERATOR W/ CDL
COURT REPORTER L2
SURVEYOR

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
CC PT FIELD OFFICER
PT SURVEYOR
OPERATOR W/CDL
CUSTODIAN
OPERATOR W/ CDL
SERGEANT
OPERATOR W/ CDL
CC ADMIN. ASST.

IV-D PROSECUTOR
DEPUTY ASSESSSOR
PT SURVEYOR

PROSECUTOR LEGAL ASST.

PT CLERICAL

PT CLERICAL
PROBATION OFFICER
DEPUTY ASSESSOR
COUNCIL

ASSESSOR

JAIL OFFICER

CC PROGRAM MANAGER
PT RECORDER
EXTENSION SECRETARY

P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.

Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box

600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600 , Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581
600, Shoals, IN 47581

$60.00
$8,142.84
$12,163.84
$22,520.00
$200.00
$6,359.14
$1,050.02
$40,931.50
$8,164.00
$19,677.52
$19,586.00
$23,722.22
$23,956.00
$31,212.00
$8,142.84
$200.00
$23,584.10
$27,495.75
$36,549.60
$10,105.00
$13,961.11
$5,477.50
$1,836.00
$26,301.70
$18,838.80
$36,303.26
$31,334.40
$30,074.98
$14,408.00
$27,020.10
$3,176.00
$30,079.25
$1,505.00
$1,115.71
$44,426.00
$27,020.10
$4,143.00
$36,236.72
$15,956.48
$16,857.79
$709.50
$19,586.00



Martin County, Indiana
Total Compensation 2016

MONTGOMERY, GERALD D CLERK P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $29,852.00
PADGETT, GEORGE L HWY SUPERINTENDENT P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $36,697.00
PANKEY, JAMES E JAIL COMMANDER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $8,682.92
PERROTTE, DOROTHY E CC CASE MANAGER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $21,720.80
PHILLIPS, JENNIFER D PROSECUTOR IV-D ADMIN P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $27,215.14
QUINN, MICHELLE C COOK P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $21,780.00
RASICO, CHARLES G JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $27,881.44
REED, JEFFREY T PATROL DEPUTY P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $25,059.08
RICHARDSON, WARREN B COMM COMMANDER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $30,527.52
RICHER, SARAH PT EXTENSION P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $3,540.25
RINGWALD, MICHAEL G DEPUTY CIVIL DEFENSE/EMA P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $1,333.33
RINGWALD, ANDREW L DEPUTY CIVIL DEFENSE/EMA P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $1,333.33
ROUSH, JAMES T SHERIFF P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $76,451.10
ROUSH, JANUARY L AUDITOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $33,187.10
RUTLEDGE, SIERRAM DEPUTY AUDITOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $16,781.88
SALMON, DANNY J PATROL DEPUTY P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $33,878.96
SANDERS, RHONDA M RECORDER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $32,852.10
SANDERS, ANTHONY S OPERATOR W/CDL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $34,708.06
SELLERS, BECKY L PT CLERICAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $9,354.25
SHAW, JONAH L PT JAIL OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $4,284.00
SHERFICK, TAMI M COOK P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $24,570.04
SHERFICK, GENE PTABOA P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $200.00
SHINN, CODY E PATROL DEPUTY P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $7,536.92
SIMS, SUE A ABSENTEE BOARD P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $3,734.89
SLAVEN, KAREN ELECTION BOARD P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $1,057.75
SMITH, RUTH E PT CLERICAL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $335.75
SMITH, BILL A CC FIELD OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $1,774.50
STEINER, SHELLID MATRON P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $32,576.10
STEINER, CHARLES M MERIT BOARD P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $200.00
STILES, JAMES A COUNCIL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $8,142.84
STRAWN, DAVID M DEPUTY CORONER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $490.50
STRAWN, RICHARD S DEPUTY CORNONER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $1,471.50
SUMMERS, CHARLES R COUNCIL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $4,143.00
SUTTON, LARRY W HEALTH OFFICER P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $7,072.00
TERRELL, BEVERLY A DEPUTY AUDITOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $26,520.10
TOW, BRIAN E OPERATOR W/CDL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $31,824.00
TOW, MERTON T OPERATOR W/ CDL P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $32,793.64
TRUELOVE, JAMIE R PROSECUTOR CLAIMS CLERK P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $20,572.66
TURPIN, KYLE PT SURVEYOR P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $12,285.00
WAGGONER, PENNY M DEPUTY CLERK P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $26,520.10
WHALEY, TIFFANY 911 DISPATCHER P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581 $7,401.80
WHITE, MARY ANN ELECTION BOARD P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 $2,677.14



WININGER, ROSALEE A
WININGER, RANDY L
WOLF, CAMERON L

ZIEGLER, KENNETH F

Martin County, Indiana
Total Compensation 2016

PT CLERICAL
COUNCIL
DIRECTOR CIVIL DEFENSE/EMA

OPERATOR W/ CDL

P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581
P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581
P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581

P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581

$6,361.27
$4,143.00
$1,333.33

$35,824.10

", January L. Roush, hereby certiy that the names, addresses, duties and compensation of empioyees s listed herein are correct and complele
and that it includes all employees of the aforesaid office, department, board, bureau, commission or institution, who were employees during the

year 2016.



