Name	Job Title	Business Address	Amount
ABEL, PATTY A	JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$25,255.42
ABEL, BOBBIE L	DEPUTY AUDITOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$6,110.77
ABEL, RICHARD E	JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$23,956.00
ALBRIGHT, WARREN D	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$4,143.00
ALCORN, TERRI L	HWY ADMIN ASSISTANT	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$26,876.93
ALLBRIGHT, WILLIAM P	PT JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$5,102.13
ARVIN, PHYLLIS L	PROSECUTOR SECRETARY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$22,393.71
BAKER, DAMON N	CORPORAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$28,919.19
BAUER, AUGUST	MERIT BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$320.00
BLAKE, COLBY	PT DISPATCHER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$3,907.45
BOYD, KEVIN R	COMMISSIONER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$8,164.00
BOYD, VICKI D	TREASURER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$32,852.10
BRATTON, JON F	PT MOWER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$5,225.00
BRAUN, CARLA L	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,330.00
BRETT, LOIS A	PTABOA	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$180.00
BREWER, SUSAN K	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$363.75
BRITTAIN, LISA M	CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$58,756.00
BRUNER, BETH M	COURT REPORTER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$29,713.10
BURKHARDT, THOMAS A	MAJOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$36,767.00
CARITHERS, CYNTHIA L	DEPUTY TREASURER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$22,520.00
CARRICO, LORI D	DEPUTY RECORDER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$26,520.10
CHATTIN, JOHN T	OPERATOR W/CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$34,974.97
CHILD, RAMONA	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$2,506.88
COLLINS, KATHY L	COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS DIRECTOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$43,507.70
COOPER, GARRICK W	MECHANIC	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$33,051.20
CUNNINGHAM, BRADLEY K	PT DISPATCHER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$3,899.38
DANT, ANTHONY J	CAPTAIN	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$33,452.96
DAY, ROBERT E	OPERATOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$22,767.25
DEARWESTER, CASEY A	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$22,001.41
DOSCH, JULIA S	CC PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$2,818.76
EARL, JOSEPH C	JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$27,956.10
EMMICK, SHERRY A	PT JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$10,929.14
EVANS DILLON, LINDA A	VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$9,100.00
FELLERS, LARRY R	PTABOA	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$120.00
FITHIAN, JULIE A	ELECTION CLERK	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$22,520.00
FLOYD, JOSEPH S	PT 911 DISPATCHER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$3,374.50
FLOYD, JAMES R	PT DEPUTY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$16,388.52
FOX, DUSTIN L	JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$19,503.88
FRANKLIN, MARK J	CORONER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$9,277.84
FROMM, DRUCILLA A	COURT ADMIN. ASST.	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$32,549.80

	Total Compen		
FUHRMAN, KENNETH R	PTABOA	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$60.00
GEE, MARY M	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$8,142.84
GEORGE, PAUL R	COMMISSIONER	P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581	\$12,163.84
GEORGE, MARY T	DEPUTY CLERK	P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581	\$22,520.00
GIBSON, CARL	MERIT BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$200.00
GILBERTSON, AMBER M	PROSECUTOR CLAIMS CLERK	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$6,359.14
GRAFTON, ELIZABETH A	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,050.02
GREENE, JOSHUA M	CHIEF DEPUTY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$40,931.50
GREGORY, DAN J	COMMISSIONER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$8,164.00
HANDEL, HEATHER D	911 DISPATCHER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$19,677.52
HARDER, TERESA M	SWCD / DIRECTOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$19,586.00
HARDWICK, RHONDA L	CC ADMIN/ROAD CREW	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$23,722.22
HARNER, JASMINE N	911 DISPATCHER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$23,956.00
HAULK, JONATHAN W	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$31,212.00
HAWKINS, FLOYD L	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$8,142.84
HAWKINS, JAMES B	MERIT BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$200.00
HERT, KEVIN S	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$23,584.10
HODGES, CANDIS N	COURT REPORTER L2	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$27,495.75
HOFFMAN, NATHAN D	SURVEYOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$36,549.60
HOLT, ANTHONY	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$10,105.00
HORTON, STEPHANIE J	CC PT FIELD OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$13,961.11
JACKSON, ELIZABETH A	PT SURVEYOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$5,477.50
JONES, JAMES L	OPERATOR W/CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,836.00
JONES, JOHN E	CUSTODIAN	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$26,301.70
KAISER, PAUL J	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$18,838.80
KELLER, KEITH D	SERGEANT	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$36,303.26
KEY, GRADY E	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$31,334.40
KING, PATRICIA A	CC ADMIN. ASST.	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$30,074.98
KOENIG, JOSEPH R	IV-D PROSECUTOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$14,408.00
KYGER, INA C	DEPUTY ASSESSSOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$27,020.10
LEE, ROBERT L	PT SURVEYOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$3,176.00
LENTS, CASSIDY J	PROSECUTOR LEGAL ASST.	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$30,079.25
LILLY, SHELIA L	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,505.00
LOMAX, JESICA N	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,115.71
LOTTES, MELISSA B	PROBATION OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$44,426.00
MAUDER, TERESA L	DEPUTY ASSESSOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$27,020.10
MCFEATERS, BARBARA D	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$4,143.00
MCGUIRE, CAROLYN S	ASSESSOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$36,236.72
MEANS, AARON T	JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$15,956.48
MONEY, AMY M	CC PROGRAM MANAGER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$16,857.79
MONTGOMERY, DEBRA K	PT RECORDER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$709.50
MONTGOMERY, JUDITH A	EXTENSION SECRETARY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$19,586.00

	Total Compen	sation 2016	
MONTGOMERY, GERALD D	CLERK	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$29,852.00
PADGETT, GEORGE L	HWY SUPERINTENDENT	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$36,697.00
PANKEY, JAMES E	JAIL COMMANDER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$8,682.92
PERROTTE, DOROTHY E	CC CASE MANAGER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$21,720.80
PHILLIPS, JENNIFER D	PROSECUTOR IV-D ADMIN	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$27,215.14
QUINN, MICHELLE C	СООК	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$21,780.00
RASICO, CHARLES G	JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$27,881.44
REED, JEFFREY T	PATROL DEPUTY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$25,059.08
RICHARDSON, WARREN B	COMM COMMANDER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$30,527.52
RICHER, SARAH	PT EXTENSION	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$3,540.25
RINGWALD, MICHAEL G	DEPUTY CIVIL DEFENSE/EMA	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,333.33
RINGWALD, ANDREW L	DEPUTY CIVIL DEFENSE/EMA	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,333.33
ROUSH, JAMES T	SHERIFF	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$76,451.10
ROUSH, JANUARY L	AUDITOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$33,187.10
RUTLEDGE, SIERRA M	DEPUTY AUDITOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$16,781.88
SALMON, DANNY J	PATROL DEPUTY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$33,878.96
SANDERS, RHONDA M	RECORDER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$32,852.10
SANDERS, ANTHONY S	OPERATOR W/CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$34,708.06
SELLERS, BECKY L	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$9,354.25
SHAW, JONAH L	PT JAIL OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$4,284.00
SHERFICK, TAMI M	СООК	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$24,570.04
SHERFICK, GENE	PTABOA	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$200.00
SHINN, CODY E	PATROL DEPUTY	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$7,536.92
SIMS, SUE A	ABSENTEE BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$3,734.89
SLAVEN, KAREN	ELECTION BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,057.75
SMITH, RUTH E	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$335.75
SMITH, BILL A	CC FIELD OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,774.50
STEINER, SHELLI D	MATRON	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$32,576.10
STEINER, CHARLES M	MERIT BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$200.00
STILES, JAMES A	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$8,142.84
STRAWN, DAVID M	DEPUTY CORONER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$490.50
STRAWN, RICHARD S	DEPUTY CORNONER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,471.50
SUMMERS, CHARLES R	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$4,143.00
SUTTON, LARRY W	HEALTH OFFICER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$7,072.00
TERRELL, BEVERLY A	DEPUTY AUDITOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$26,520.10
TOW, BRIAN E	OPERATOR W/CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$31,824.00
TOW, MERTON T	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$32,793.64
TRUELOVE, JAMIE R	PROSECUTOR CLAIMS CLERK	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$20,572.66
TURPIN, KYLE	PT SURVEYOR	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$12,285.00
WAGGONER, PENNY M	DEPUTY CLERK	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$26,520.10
WHALEY, TIFFANY	911 DISPATCHER	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$7,401.80
WHITE, MARY ANN	ELECTION BOARD	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$2,677.14

WININGER, ROSALEE A	PT CLERICAL	P.O. Box 600 , Shoals, IN 47581	\$6,361.27		
WININGER, RANDY L	COUNCIL	P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581	\$4,143.00		
WOLF, CAMERON L	DIRECTOR CIVIL DEFENSE/EMA	P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581	\$1,333.33		
ZIEGLER, KENNETH F	OPERATOR W/ CDL	P.O. Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581	\$35,824.10		

I, January L. Roush, hereby certify that the names, addresses, duties and compensation of employees as listed herein are correct and complete and that it includes all employees of the aforesaid office, department, board, bureau, commission or institution, who were employees during the year 2016.